TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JOHNSON & JOHNSON		101/03/2006 1	CORPORATION: NEW
			JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATASCOPE CORP.		
Street Address:	14 PHILIPS PARKWAY		
City:	MONTVALE		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07645		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2628706	CLEARGLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ET AL

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSCOPE 9.0-0-24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT B. COHEN
Signature:	/ROBERT B. COHEN/
Date:	01/05/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0790

900123855

Total Attachments: 5 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif source=DOC#page3.tif source=DOC#page4.tif source=DOC#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks identified in Exhibits A and B, some of which have been applied for or registered, identified in Exhibit A, and some of which are common law marks, identified in Exhibit B, and also has registered the domain names identified in Exhibit C;

WHEREAS, Datascope Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 14 Philips Parkway, Montvale, NJ 07645 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said domain names and said trademarks, and registration therefore, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does herby sell, assign, transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said domain names and said trademarks, and applications and registrations therefore, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Assistant Secretary on this 3rd day of January, 2006.

By: For

STATE OF New Jersey:

COUNTY OF Middlesex:

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3rd day of January, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Richard F. Biribauer, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Mary L. Torre
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Nov.18, 2009

EXHIBIT A

	1	i			T		
Trademark	Country	Filing No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	Owner	Goods
	Country	1 11119 110.	i mig bace	1109 1101	1	***************************************	IC 10: Medical Device,
		l					Namely an Optical Vessel
CLEARGLIDE	AU	844783	8/2/2000	844783	8/2/2000	J&J	Harvesting Dissector
OLD/ II COLAR II	1						IC 10: Medical Device,
							Namely an Optical Vessel
CLEARGLIDE	Brazil	823542920	1/1/2001			J&J	Harvesting Dissector
	ſ						IC 10: Medical Device,
					İ		Namely an Optical Vessel
CLEARGLIDE	CA	1069693	8/2/2000	603014	2/24/2004	J&J	Harvesting Dissector
							IC 10: Medical
CLEADCLIDE	JP	90202	8/1/2000	4516516	10/1/2001	J&J	Apparatus/Instruments
CLEARGLIDE	1 12	50202	0/1/2000	4310310	10/1/2001	303	IC 10: Medical Device,
							Namely an Optical Vessel
CLEADEL IDE	S. Africa	15826	8/7/2000	15826	11/9/2004	J&J	Harvesting Dissector
CLEARGLIDE	5. AITR.a	13020	6/7/2000	13020	11/ 3/2001	300	
							IC 10: Medical Device,
						20.2	Namely an Optical Vessel
CLEARGLIDE	Sweden	5895	8/1/2000	347417	7/6/2001	J&J	Harvesting Dissector
							IC 10: Medical Devices,
							Optical Vessel Harvesting
CLEARGLIDE	UK	2241190	8/1/2000	2241190	1/19/2001	J&J	Dissectors
					***************************************		IC 10: Medical Device,
							Namely an Optical Vessel
CLEARGLIDE	US	75/799928	9/15/1999	2628706	10/1/2002	1&1	Harvesting Dissector
							IC 10: A Kit Containing
							Cardiovascular Endoscopic
CLEARGLIDE							Surgical Instruments and
ACCEL	AU	876080	5/16/2001	876080	5/16/2001	J&J	Apparatus
					1		IC 10: A Kit Containing
					!		Cardiovascular Endoscopic
CLEARGLIDE							Surgical Instruments and
ACCEL	Brazil	824148029	11/1/2001			J&J	Apparatus
	i				-		IC 10: A Kit Containing
	Ì						Cardiovascular Endoscopic
CLEARGLIDE						***	Surgical Instruments and
ACCEL	S. Africa	08342	5/15/2001		<u> </u>	<u></u>	Apparatus
							IC 10: A Kit Containing
0. 5. 5.0. 10.5	-						Cardiovascular Endoscopic
CLEARGLIDE	Coundar	02720	E(1/2001	256261	6/14/2002	J&J	Surgical Instruments and
ACCEL	Sweden	03239	5/1/2001	356261	6/14/2002	יאר	Apparatus

EXHIBIT B

- 1. WATCHBAND INCISION for use in endoscopic vessel harvesting.
- 2. ULTRA for use with retractor in endoscopic vessel harvesting.
- CLEARGLIDE ACCEL for a kit containing cardiovascular endoscopic surgical instruments.

EXHIBIT C

Country	Domain Name	Registry	Owner	Registration Date	Expiration Date	
บร	4erah.com	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	5/16/2002	5/16/2006	
US	clearglide.biz	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	11/19/2001	11/18/2006	
US	clearglide.info	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	7/31/2001	7/31/2006	
US	endo-radial.com	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	5/16/2002	5/16/2006	
US	endo-radial.info	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	5/16/2002	5/16/2006	
US	endo-radial.net	Register.com	Jahnson & Johnson	5/16/2002	5/16/2006	
US	endo-radial.org	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	5/15/2002	5/15/2006	
us	endoradial.com	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	5/16/2002	5/16/2006	
US	endoradial.info	Network Solutions	Johnson & Johnson	5/16/2002	5/16/2006	
US	endoradial.net	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	5/16/2002	5/16/2006	
US	endoradial.org	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	5/15/2002	5/15/2006	
US	endoradials.com	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	5/16/2002	5/16/2006	
US	watchbandincision.com	Register.com	Johnson & Johnson	5/29/2002	5/29/2006	
***************************************	clearglide.co.uk	United Kingdom	Johnson & Johnson	12/11/2003	12/11/2007	
UK	clearglideaccel.co.uk	United Kingdom	Johnson & Johnson	12/11/2003	12/11/2007	

RECORDED: 01/05/2009